   Series AMEPR10D-AZ
 up to 0.7A | AC-DC LED driver
www.aimtec.com  Tel: +1 514 620 2722 Toll free: + 1 888 9 AIMTEC
    (924 6832)
F 052.1e R3.A 1 of 4  North America only
 FEATURES:
Models
Single output

AMEPR10D-1564AZᬆ 9.6 8-15 23 0.64 90-264/47-440 120-370 80
AMEPR10D-1270AZᬆ 8.4 8-12 23 0.7 90-264/47-440 120-370 79 ᬅ Exceeding the maximum output power will permanently damage the converter
 ᬆ Model Nomenclature Options:
Add Suffix “-UD” Universal AC input 90-264VAC(no TRIAC dimming with this option),IP20
Add Suffix “-UW” Universal AC input 90-264VAC(no TRIAC dimming with this option),IP67
Add Suffix “-110D” AC input 90-135VAC, IP20
Add Suffix “-110W” AC input 90-135VAC, IP67
Add Suffix “-220D” AC input 180-264VAC, IP20
Add Suffix “-220W” AC input 180-264VAC, IP67
NOTE: All specifications in this datasheet are measured at an ambient temperature of 25°C, humidity<75%, nominal input voltage and at
rated output load unless otherwise specified.
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Inrush current <2ms
115VAC 8
A
230VAC 15
Leakage current
115VAC 0.2
mA
230VAC 0.25
AC current
115VAC 0.23
A
230VAC 0.1
Power Factor
115VAC 0.9
230VAC 0.9
External fuse (slow blow)    250V/1A
Start up time  200  ms
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Current accuracy  ±5  %
Line regulation LL-HL ±7  %
Load regulation 0-100% load ±5  %
Ripple & Noise ᬇ 20MHz Bandwidth 1  V p-p
Hold-up time   1  ms
Minimum Load Voltage See the models table    ᬇ	Tested with 0.1µF (M/C) or (C/C) and 47µF (E/C) parallel capacitors at the end.
 AC-DC Constant current LED Driver  Over Temperature Protection
 Input range 90-264VAC/47-440Hz  IP20 and IP67 Case
 High Efficiency up to 82%  Active PFC with TRIAC dimmable
荜
 Operating temperature -20 to 80°C
 The THD Ľġ20%
 SCP, Over Load Protection
   Series AMEPR10D-AZ
 up to 0.7A | AC-DC LED driver
www.aimtec.com  Tel: +1 514 620 2722 Toll free: + 1 888 9 AIMTEC
    (924 6832)
F 052.1e R3.A 2 of 4  North America only
Isolation Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units